Evaluates: MAX20046MAX20046 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20046 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates
the MAX20046 automotive Hi-Speed USB 2.0 protector
switch IC, featuring overvoltage protection (OVP), electro-
static discharge (ESD) protection, and undervoltage lock-
out (UVLO)/overcurrent protection (OCP) for automotive
USB applications.

#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Table 3. MAX20046 EV Kit ISET OCP Threshold Selection (JU3)
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20046EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX20046 EV Bill of Materials
QTY REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MFG PART NO.
1 C1 0.1uF 0603 50V X7R 10% Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D
2 C2, C6 10uF 0805 25V X5R 20% Murata GRM219R61E106KA12D
2 C3, C4 1uF 0805 16V X7R 10% Murata GRM21BR71C105KA01K
1 C8 10uF 0805 6.3V X7R 20% Murata GRM21BR70J106ME76L
4 C14 - C17 OPEN
1 J1 USB A receptacle KYCON KUSBX-SMT-AS1N-B30
1 J3 USB A plug KYCON KUSBX-SMT2AP5S-B30
4 L4 - L7 0Ω Resistor 0402 Any (Yageo) RC0402JR-070RL
3 JU1, JU2, JU3 100 mil header TE Connectivity 4-103327-0
5 EN, FAULT, GND, VIN Wire Loop (18 or 20 gauge wire)
3 R1, R2, R3 100k 0603 0.1W 5% KOA RK73B1JTTD104J
1 R4 1Ω 0603 0.1W 1% Yageo RC0603FR-071RL
1 U1 USB Protection IC Maxim MAX20046GTCA/V+
1 U2 3.3V Linear Voltage Regulator Maxim MAX15007AASA+
1 — PCB: MAX20046 EVALUATION KIT# Maxim —
SHUNT POSITION ISET PIN CURRENT THRESHOLD
1-2 Connected to IN 45mA
2-3 Connected to GND 23mA
Not installed Internal pulldown 23mA
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20046MAX20046 Evaluation Kit
MAX20046 EV Kit Schematics
G
N
D